GENERAL NOTES

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

y GENERAL CONDITIONS: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION:
1
y / \ ‘ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ . . O - PERMIT DRAWINGS: © - PROVIDE DAMPPROOFING OR WATERPROOFING OF ALL
| P RO P E RTY L I N E \ | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ THE ARCHITECT HAS BEEN CONTRACTED TO PROVIDED FOUNDATIONS PER SOILS REPORT AND/OR SECTION R406.
/ | ‘ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ LIMITED SERVICES. IN REGARDS TO THE CONTRACT
= / / . \ \ - \ \ DOCUMENTS, THE ARCHITECT WILL PREPARE THIS SET OF 6 - GLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDERS ARE REQUIRED ON THE
—— ‘ \ \ \ \ \ PERMIT DRAWINGS ONLY. ALL OTHER COMPONENTS OF THE - .
( e / | ‘) \ \ \ ) \ \ \ ) \ \ \ \ \ \ CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE BY THE BUILDER OR THE INTERIOR SIDE OF FRAME WALLS IN ZONE 5. G Odden | S Ud 13¢
- / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ BUILDERS CONSULTANTS INGLUDING: THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE DEEMED TO MEET THE CLASS
| \ SPECIFIED: ARCHITECTS
\ / / | l \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ A. STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, CIVIL AND ALL OTHER L
/ y | \ \ \ . \ S TYPES OF ENGINEERING SERVICES CLASS I: SHEET POLYETHYLENE, UNPERFORATED SEE WHAT COULD BE
o / v / / i i \ \ \ Y \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ = B. FINISHES & FIXTURE SELECTIONS ALUMINUM FOIL
/ ! / | | \ . \ . \ \ \ . \ o (S) o C. PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS CLASS II: KRAFT-FACED FIBERGLASS BATTS. 303.455.4437
' \ \ > L= v D. SOILS TEST & ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS . .
/ | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ ) O - WALL FLASHING: WAWW
/ g j/ / / / ' \ \ \ \ \ \ \\ \ \ o C‘Z‘D w2 \ E. SITE SURVEYS AND PLOT PLANS APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT FLASHING SHALL BE .goddensudik.com
/ / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ O" ) O - THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE APPLIED IN A MANNER TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER INTO
_ 4 / [ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ = o) \ \ \ OWNER'S SELECTION OF ANY SPECIFIC PRODUCT, :JFLE,)\{QIE;LSCTAF:/LIJTC\;L?FTAPLEFNREATI\mg%%SAE(%VI\?EEEST()T;EE
- : / \ \ \ \ \\ \ o [5) - \ \ \ MANUFACTURER, OR METHOD OF INSTALLATION NOT FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE
— / | \ \ \ ) \ DOCUMENTED IN THE CONSTRUGTION DOGUMENTS. THE 5975 §S. Quebec Street
> \ \ EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT
- / | \ ! ' \ \ (o) > \ ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING Suite 250
/ / / \ \ \ \ \ \ = Pe) \ \ \ \ AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION LOCATIONS PER R703: ure
y / / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ (E = \ \ \ \ \ MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR 1. EXTERIOR WINDOW/DOOR OPENING Centennial, CO 80111
/ \ oP \ \ PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND 2. AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR OTHER
/ \ \ \ \ \ (5] >, \ \ \ \ \ PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK :
/ / / | \ \ \ (\5\ > —\ \ \ \ \ : MASONRY CONSTRUCTION W/ FRAME OR STUCCO
/ \ \\ \ \ \ - = \ \ \ \ © - CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES: WALLS, W/ PROJECTING LIPS ON BOTH SIDES UNDER
/ / / \ \ \ \ \ = o’ \ \ THE ARCHITECT IS NOT CONTRACTED FOR CONSTRUCTION STUCCO COPINGS.
/ — / _J \ |\ \ z)‘\ = \ \ ' \ \ \ \ \ A BEVIEIW OF SHOP DRAWING AND PRODUCT 4 ’\CAgLf\rll_NCu%FJgSYS :E’;\‘gv?z”_ﬁl\_l_sl_' PROJECTING WOOD OR
_ \ SUBMITTALS :
/ 7 o \ \ \ > 5 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ B. CONSTRUGTION OBSERVATIONS HARDBOARD/FIBER-CEMENT TRIM.
/ / — —— - \ \\ ? \ \ \ \\ \ \ C. ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 5. WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS, OR STAIRS ATTACH
/ 8 - — T \ 19 ™ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ INGLUDING PAYMENT APPLICATIONS TO A WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD-FRAME
5 ~ — \ . \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ CONSTRUCTION.
/ \ / ~ N e ! > \ \ \ \ \ \ O - CLARIFICATIONS & RFI'S: 6. AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS
/ _/ — \ UP - \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \\ IN THE EVENT THAT ADDITIONAL DETAIL OR GUIDANCE IS 7. ATBUILT-IN GUTTERS
- = NEEDED BY THE OWNER / BUILDER, CONTRACTOR OR
/ (U A / —— \ \ \ \ | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ SUBCONTRACTO(FJK FOR C/ONUSTRUC’T?OON OF ACN\(() AS?DECT OF © - ROOF FLASHING:
/ % - o o \ \ \ \ \\ \ \ \ \ THE PROJECT, THEY SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE FLASHINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT
Ny é% RN / ¥ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO GIVE A SIMPLE NOTICE SHALL PREVENTS MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE WALL AND ROOF
~ & N / 0-7: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ RELIEVE THE ARGHITECT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE THROUGH JOINTS IN COPINGS, THROUGH MOISTURE
: ~ $ S~ - TN \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ N\ \ N \ \ \ CONSEQUENCES. ANY DISCREPANCY OR AMBIGUITY PERMEABLE MATERIALS AND AT INTERSECTIONS WITH
/ / ~ - \
~ -~ \ \ \ \ | \
e & ) -

DISCOVERED BY THE USE OF THESE PLANS SHALL BE
REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. CHANGES
MADE FROM THE PLANS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE
ARCHITECT ARE UNAUTHORIZED AND SHALL RELIEVE THE
ARCHITECT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CONSEQUENCES
ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

e INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2012
EDITION

e NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2014 EDITION
e ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009
. AMENDMENTS

O - REFERENCED STANDARDS:
AS DETAILED IN IRC CHAPTER 44 AND AS SPECIFIED IN
SECTION R102.4, NUMEROUS REQUIREMENTS FOR

PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE

ROOF PLANE INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER

R903 AND R905:

1. WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS

2. WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR
DIRECTION

OTHER DISTRIBUTION LINES AND FIXTURES TO ENSURE THE
MINIMUM INSULATION VALUES ARE STRICTLY ADHERED TO IN
ALL LOCATIONS. IN ALL INACCESSIBLE OR ENCLOSED AREAS
OR AREAS THAT MAY BE INACCESSIBLE OR MAY BE
ENCLOSED, PLACE EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO PLACING THE PLUMBING,
MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL RUNS.

O - INSULATE ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS WITH BATT

; \ N \ PRODUGTS AND INSTALLATION METHODS ARE SPECIFIED BY INSULATION, SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY AND
\ \ . . N PROVIDE CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDERS ON THE INTERIOR
\ \ \ N \ THE IRC. WHEN NOT SPECIFIED BY THESE PERMIT SIDE OF FRAME. RE: IRG
\ \ \ GARAG E P \ I\ \ N \ DRAWINGS, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER/ i
\ \ \ -, \ N \ CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS TO VERIFY
\ \ \ \ \ . DR VE \ \\ COMPLIANCE WITH THESE REFERENCED STANDARDS. THE O - INSULATION VALUES
\\ \ \ \ .- i N \ \ \\ BUILDER / CONTRACTOR AND/OR THE SUBCONTRACTOR THE TABLE BELOW LISTS THE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH
\ \ \ \ \ \ A\ \\ OF THE DRAWINGS CONTRADICT THE REFERENCED PROJECT ENERGY REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ STANDARDS. ACTUAL ENERGY REPORT VALUES SHALL SUPERCEDE ANY
\ FITNESS . .. \ -\ . \ \ \ \ \ Ll INSULATION VALUES LISTED HERE:
*COVERED - A \ - : \ \ \ = © - MANUFAGTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:
Q PAVILION \ PORCH \ A\ . . ) \ \ —_— THE BUILDER / CONTRACTOR AND/OR THE SUB- EXT. WOOD FRAMED WALLS (CAVITY) R-20
ML = 54455 .| ' : \ A\ \
\ - \ = =, . - \ . : v \ | CONTRACTORS SHALL FOLLOW ALL MFG. INSTRUCTIONS AND CEILINGS UNDER UNCOND. SPACE R
Q Q \| ) \ \ — - \ ’ Z \ A\ \ AN RECOMMENDATIONS. IF ANY PORTION OF THE DRAWINGS :
\ . LN <\ <4 \ m \ > CONTRADICT THE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS, THE FLOORS OVER UNCOND. SPACE (CAVITY) R-30
OO | _ \ \ ) Y N = \ — BUILDER/ CONTRAGTOR AND/OR THE SUBCONTRACTORS
- — - \ - . \ LLl . N r SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. EXTERIOR BASEMENT WALLS (CONT./CAVITY) R15/19
Q Q \\\_ s . - . \\ - . \\ 2_STORY \ \ @ Q \ N N \ m SITE WORK: WINDOW U-FACTOR 0.32
OO o : ' ' RESIDENCE \ O\ O g A A ol © - SOILS REPORT: OPENINGS:
‘ PATIO \. ) \ \ \ \ \ PROVIDE SITE PREPARATION AS SPECIFIED BY THE SOILS —_—
\ . \ . T* \ M- . \ D \ O ENGINEER REPORT INCLUDING A FOUNDATION DRAINAGE O - ALL WINDOWS ARE TO BE WEATHER-STRIPPED AND DOUBLE
| RE \ —_ \ YSTEM. GLAZED. FRAME MATERIAL PER GC.
. O \ \ SYS
| \ 2 ML = 54460 | \ . %) \ \
\ \ e O \ Q N \ (al © - PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6" FROM ALL EXTERIOR o -
‘ . \ N \ \ \ \ WALL COVERINGS (EXCEPT 4" FOR MASONRY VENEER) TO PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS PER I.R.C. SECTION R308.4
\ ~ \ o’ ) \ O oA Q Q \ THE TOP OF GRADE. WHEN:
POOL w \ L\ \ \ O \ \ A. GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF
~_| = ‘ .o &) \ O : N Q \ \ © - PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 8' FROM THE SWINGING, SLIDING AND BIFOLD DOORS
- \ \ . \ o \ : \ ) \ \ \ NON-TREATED BASE OF WOOD FRAMING TO THE TOP OF B. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL
= : . (>3 \ x| . AN \ ADJACENT GRADE. ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL
AN ¢ o N \ \ O \- Q A\ \ \ EDGE IS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED
AN | . \ L \ \\ \ O - SLOPE GRADE PER THE SOILS REPORT OR A MINIMUM 10% POSITION & WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 60"
= \ \ s \ \ O \ Q \ \ \ AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE FOR THE FIRST 10 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR/WALKING SURFACE.
N7~ ~o . PATIO \ L \ N \ DISTANCE. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES MAY BE SLOPED A MINIMUM C. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANE
\Q Q <) . e O \ Q \ \ \ 2.5% AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE FOR THE FIRST 10'. THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
N \ O \ N N \ 1. EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER
\ C . \ I A \ \ O - GALVANIZED DOWNSPOUTS TO HAVE ADJUSTABLE THAN 9 SQUARE FEET
v d | ) | \ EXTENDERS TO CARRY WATER MIN. 5-0" AWAY FROM 2. BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE
A\ 1. \ \ BUILDING OR AS RECOMMENDED BY SOILS REPORT (TYP). THE FLOOR
N\ \ ~ \ \ \ \ 3. TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36" ABOVE
\ O Q . \ O - GUARDRAILS -SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG ALL OPEN-SIDED THE FLOOR
AN \ WALKING SURFACES INCLUDING STAIRS, RAMPS AND 4. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES ARE WITHIN 36",
AN Q N \ LANDINGS (INCLUDING PATIOS) THAT ARE LOCATED MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE
AN : A\ \ \ THAN 30" HIGH TO ANY POINT WITHIN 36" HORZ. TO THE EDGE OF THE GLAZING.
N > \ OF THE OPEN SIDE. D. ALL GLAZING IN RAILINGS REGARDLESS OF AREA/HEIGHT
W RS ~ \ A. GUARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36" HIGH EXCEPTION: ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE. INCLUDED ARE
- N \ \ WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD ALSO SERVES AS A STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND NONSTRUCTURAL
s B \ | COVERED HANDRAIL ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS, THE TOP OF INFILL PANELS
NG . THE GUARD SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" AND NOT E.  WITHIN ANY COMPARTMENT CONTAINING HOT TUBS,
Ty PORCH MORE THAN 38" H. WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS,
\ B. INTERMEDIATE BALUSTERS/RAILS SHALL BE BATHTUBS/SHOWERS WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE OF
CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT A SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" A.F.F.
_l |_ | | CANNOT PASS THROUGH. F. GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS AND
- ! RAMPS WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY OF A WALKING
- | | CONCRETE & MASONRY: SURFACE WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE
T { | | © - FOUNDATION DESIGN AND SOILS REPORT BY COLORADO GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE
= REGISTERED ENGINEER AND PER IRC. FOUNDATIONS ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE )
—~ — I ] . SHOWN ARE GENERIC. FOUNDATION AND BASEMENT FLOOR G. GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS WITHIN 60
1 ' F R N T ETB\A K ) DESIGN MAY REQUIRE FLOATING WALLS - SEE ENGINEER'S HORIZONTALLY OF THE BOTTOM TREAD OF A STAIRWAY
) C ) DETAILS. ENGINEER SHALL BE ON HAND AT TIME OF IN ANY DIRECTION WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFAGE OF
N y - - THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE NOSE OF THE
N Dl GUEST INSPECTION. _THE
AN - .. . O - PER ENGINEER AND IRC SECTION 506, PROVIDE A MIN. 4" H. GLAZING IN WALLS/FENCES ADJACENT TO
N > PARKING BASE COURSE OF SAND, GRAVEL, CRUSHED STONE OR INDOOR/OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS, HOT TUBS, SPAS
CRUSHED BLAST-FURNACE SLAG UNDER CONCRETE FLOORS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS
. . . ON GROUND WITH A 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED THAN 60" MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT
. VAPOR RETARDER WITH JOINTS LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6" LINE OF THE WATER'S EDGE
/T T~ AND PLACED BETWEEN THE BASE COURSE AND THE SLAB.
~ o A © - IN BATHROOMS CONTAINING A BATHTUB OR SHOWER OR
/ >~ [T~ FRAMING: COMBINATION THEREOF, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS,
_ / \_ _ © - PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION e AT A O e AL VE
~ / - L TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERT. '
< : . VENTILATION SYSTEM CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO THE
o — R AND HORZ.) AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: OUTSIDE IS TO BE PROVIDED PER 1RO
N i < 1. IN WALLS VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR i
LEVELS.
A\ N “ N N 2. IN WALLS HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING ALARM & SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS:
10 FEET.
N AN 3. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED O - AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS:
N\ VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES. AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER I.R.C. SECTION
N 4. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED PER LOCAL CODE
N THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. AMENDMENT
N 5. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES
AND WIRES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS. © - SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH
\\ O - IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND THE PROVISIONS OF
ﬁ SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONGEALED SPACE OF NFPA 72 (HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT) AND THE
/ A FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE PROVISIONS PER I.R.C. LINK THE AUDIO SIGNAL TO ALL UNITS.
INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
/ DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 S.F.. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE uL 217
J / THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROX. EQUAL AREAS.
= WHERE THE ASSEMBLY IS ENCLOSED BY A FLOOR © - CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN
—~ / e AT A N S A A e ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND
—
_ / ASSEMBLIES UNDER THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANGES. THE PROVISIONS OF NFPA 720 AND THE PROVISIONS PER
- : I.R.C. LINK AUDIO SYSTEM WITH ALL UNITS. ALL CARBON
— 1. CEILING |S SUSPENDED UNDER THE FLOOR FRAMING. MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE
~ — 2. FLOOR FRAMING IS CONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS TYPE WITH UL 217
~ _— .
~ - — OPEN WEB OR PERFORATED MEMBERS.
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@ ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"

STULL RESIDENCE

6 WARING LANE

Denver, CO 80231
303.696.0086

\ 3. AROUND ROOF OPENINGS
\ © - PROJECT TO BE BUILT FROM "CONSTRUCTION ISSUE"
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \\ \ \ \ R o eI T FROMTCONSTRUCTION 1SSU O - THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE DURABLY o
k i B | | \ \ \ \ . \ SEALED TO LIMIT INFILTRATION. THE SEALING METHODS
@) N T \ 100' REAR SETBACK | | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ © - ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR
O X - \ | } | \ \ \ - \ \ \ \ \ OTHERWISE. DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DIFFERENTIAL EXPANSION/CONTRACTION.
Q \ \ DRAWING - DO NOT SCALE!
A } \ \ \ \ . o \ \ \ \ \ © - WHERE NECESSARY, OR AS DIRECTED BY CONTRACTOR,
\ : PROVIDE EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE IN LIEU OF BATT
[ \ . CODES AND REFERENCED STANDARDS:
Y ' | \ \ k \ o \ \ \ INSULATION, BEHIND, BENEATH, OR ADJACENT TO PLUMBING, CUSTOM HO_MES
‘ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ © - CURRENTLY ADOPTED CODES: MEGHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES, RETURNS, AND 8875 East Mexico Dr.
| \ \ \ : N \ \ «  INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2012 EDITION
! \ \ \ \ \ - \
|
| .
|
| .
| .
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LINE OF POOL ABOVE -
RE: LANDSCAPE DESIGN

LOWER LEVEL NOTES

TYPICAL NOTES:

O - REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

o

NOT SHOWN OR NOTED ON PLANS

UNFINISHED/STORAGE FIRE SEPARATION: FLOOR
ASSEMBLIES LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER
UNFINISHED/STORAGE SPACE SHALL BE SEPARATED AS
REQUIRED PER R501.3 2012 IRC. NOT LESS THAN 1/2"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR EQUIV. SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE
UNFINISHED/STORAGE SIDE ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE
FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS.

ALL NON 90 ° ANGLES ARE 45 ° U.N.O.
ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE 2x4 (3 1/2") TYP., U.N.O.

PROVIDE 4" MIN. DOOR JAMB CONDITION AT
PERPENDICULAR WALL OR CENTER WITHIN FRAMED
OPENING, (TYPICALU.N.O.)

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE
WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD PER IRC 2012 SEC. R302.7

TYPICAL STAIR RAILING @ 34"-38" ABOVE THE TREAD
NOSING.

WINDOW AND DOOR CALLOUTS ON PLANS ARE
GENERIC/NOMINAL WIDTH CALLOUTS. ACTUAL ROUGH
OPENING PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS

FOUNDATION WALL FURRING:
2x4 (3-1/2") FRAMING SET 1/2" OFF FOUNDATION WALL (4" F.O.
FND. TO F.O. FRAME), U.N.O. FOR CONCRETE TOLERANCES

MECH./PLUMBING NOTES:

O - SUMP PUMP:

COORD. SUMP PIT LOCATION IN FIELD & COORD. WITH SOILS
REPORT SPECS. TO BE LOCATED BY SUPERINTENDANT.

FURNACE/HOT WATER HEATER:
FINAL LOCATION PER MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

THE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE FOR THE WATER HEATER
MUST DISCHARGE TO AN APPROVED RECEPTOR, TYPICALLY
A FLOOR DRAIN. WHEN THE WATER HEATER IS LOCATED ON
A STRUCTURAL FLOOR AN APPROVED DRAIN PAN MUST
ALSO BE PROVIDED. THE PAN MUST BE AT LEAST 1.5"IN
DEPTH PER 2012 IRC SEC. M2002.4, P2801.5.1 & P2803.6.1

UNVENTED CRAWL SPACES (IF APPLICABLE):

O - PER R408.3, THE UNDER-FLOOR SPACE BETWEEN THE

BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOISTS AND THE EARTH UNDER
ANY BUILDING (EXCEPT BASEMENTS) SHALL BE UNVENTED
AND HAVE THE FOLLOWING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:

1. EXPOSED EARTH IS COVERED WITH A CONTINUOUS
CLASS | VAPOR RETARDER. JOINTS OF THE VAPOR
RETARDER SHALL OVERLAP BY 6 INCHES AND SHALL BE
SEALED OR TAPED. THE EDGES OF THE VAPOR RETARDER
SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 6 INCHES UP THE STEM WALL AND
SHALL BE ATTACHED AND SEALED TO THE STEM WALL OR
INSULATION.

2. ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED:

A. CONTINUOUSLY OPERATED MECHANICAL EXHAUST
VENTILATION AT A RATE EQUAL TO 1 CUBIC FOOT PER
MINUTE FOR EACH 50 SQUARE FEET OF CRAWLSPACE
FLOOR AREA, INCLUDING AN AIR PATHWAY TO THE COMMON
AREA, AND PERIMETER WALLS INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION N1103.2.1.

B. CONDITIONED AIR SUPPLY SIZED TO DELIVER AT A RATE
EQUAL TO 1 CUBIC FOOT PER MINUTE FOR EACH 50 SQUARE
FEET OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA, INCLUDING A RETURN AIR
PATHWAY TO THE COMMON AREA, AND PERIMETER WALLS
INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION N1102.2

FINISHED BASEMENT NOTES (IF APPLICABLE):

o

ALL REQUIRED NON-ABSORBENT WALL SURFACES
SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT OR
GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKING PER I.R.C. 2012 SECTION
R702.4.2.

BATH CABINETS:
30" H. W/ BACKSPLASH & FULL WIDTH MIRROR ABOVE.

TUB:
30" X 60" UNIT, PROVIDE 4"X4" TILE SURROUND TO 8-0" A.F.F.
PROVIDE TUB & SHOWER FIXTURES, U.N.O.

R&S:

INDICATES ROD & SHELF IN CLOSETS, "(2) R & S" INDICATES
(1) HIGH ROD AND (1) LOW ROD PLUS SHELF. SHELVES ARE
12" DEEP, U.N.O.

BASEMENTS:

BASEMENTS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT
LEAST ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENING. EMERGENCY ESCAPES SHALL HAVE A SILL
HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER IRC
2012 R310.1

EGRESS WDW. WELL MUST ALLOW FULL OPERATION OF
WDW, HAVE A CLEAR AREA OF 9 SF. MIN. & A MIN.
HORIZONTAL PROJECTION AND WIDTH OF 36". IF WDW.
WELL IS OVER 44" DEEP, PERMANENT STAIRS, OR LADDER
MUST BE PROVIDED WHICH DOES NOT PREVENT
OPERATION OF THE WINDOW OR ENCROACH MORE THAN 6"
INTO THE CLEAR AREA. RE: IRC 2012 SECTION R310.2

WALL LEGEND

2x4 (3 1/2") STUD WALL

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL (U.N.O)

2x6 (5 1/2") STUD WALL

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL (U.N.O.)

FLAT SOFFIT (TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL) 7-0"
HIGH AT BASEMENT FINISH (U.N.O)

= I RAISED FOUNDATION LEDGE - RE:
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MAIN / UPPER PLAN NOTES

TYPICAL NOTES:

O - REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN OR NOTED ON PLANS

O - ALL NON 90° ANGLES ARE 45° U.N.O.
o PROVIDE 4" MIN. DOOR JAMB CONDITION AT

PERPENDICULAR WALL OR CENTER WITHIN FRAMED G Odd e n | S Ud i k

OPENING, (TYPICAL UN.O.)
O - TYPICAL STAIR RAILING @ 34"-38" ABOVE THE TREAD ARCHITECTS
NOSING.
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL MIN 36" ABOVE THE ADJACENT SEE WHAT COULD BE
FINISHED FLOOR AND SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH
ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. 303°455°443_7
© - WINDOW AND DOOR CALLOUTS ON PLANS ARE www.goddensudik.com

GENERIC/NOMINAL WIDTH CALLOUTS. ACTUAL ROUGH
OPENING PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS

KITCHEN:

O - KITCHEN COUNTERTOP: 5975 8. Quebec Street
36" H. A.F.F. ON BASE CABINETS, TYP. U.N.O.

BACKSPLASH PER BUILDER. SUIIe 250

O - UPPER WALL CABINETS: 1
12" D. CABINETS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE ON PLAN, CenIennIGI, CO 80] ] ]

125'.2" TYP. CABINET HEIGHTS WILL VARY PER BUILDER, U.N.O.

O - KITCHEN SINK:

. PROVIDE DISPOSAL, SWITCH POWER. SEE ELECTRICAL
2"6" 5"0" 4"0" 19;_5 1/ " 2'_6 1/ " X .. C 41v_6n 19;_3.: 3;_9.: 6"0" 21'2" PLANS.

. : O - REFRIGERATOR:

/ . COORD. PLUMBING FOR ICE MAKER AS REQ.

BATH:

STEPS PER GRADE

(o]
|

/ / . O - FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS

. . MAT GYPSUM BACKERS AND FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM
: SHALL BE USED AS BACKERS FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND
SHOWER AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS PER
IRC 2012 R702.4.2.

© - BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE
I I I I BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND IN
. | | I I SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
. . .o NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL
STEPS PER GRADE . . STEPS PER GRADE 407eI3 o 407eI3 o 407eI3 o 407eI3 e e _ EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THEN 6 FEET ABOVE THE
£

| ) .
4016 FX BLW. 4016 FX BLW. 4016 FX BLW. aoteFxew. [ I . ;\?aRc:ETI\IE%QOIQ SEC. R307.2
| - :
! ! ! | /_ LINE OF STONE HEIGHT, BACKSPLASH & MIRROR ABOVE PER BUILDER.
|

VENEER, TYP.
21'-1" O - AWATER CLOSET, LAVATORY OR BIDET SHALL NOT BE SET
CLOSER THAN 15 INCHES FROM ITS CENTER TO ANY SIDE
WALL, PARTITION OR VANITY OR CLOSER THAN 30 INCHES
CENTER-TO-CENTER BETWEEN ADJACENT FIXTURES. THERE
SHALL BE A CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 21 INCHES IN
FRONT OF A WATER CLOSET, LAVATORY OR BIDET TO ANY

[ ]
WALL, FIXTURE OR DOOR PER IRC 2012 P2705.1.
LAUNDRY / WATER HEATER: l
© - PROVIDE PAN APPROVED FOR SUCH USE, W/ FLOOR

DRAIN UNDER ALL CLOTHES WASHERS AS REQUIRED

PER BUILDER CUSTOM HOMES

. o L 'PATIO , .
Lo " CONC. ) : . L ’ : . WORKOUT
g || - | s R | e Room

I . . S : i . . = 100 CLG.

15'-2"
[¢]
1

110"

: . . . PROVIDE PAN APPROVED FOR SUCH USE, W/ FLOOR :
| | . ’ (A'Ig(?ggsFéEI\(BT\)/' STEP . DRAIN UNDER WATER HEATERS PER IRC 2012 SEC. 8875 East Mexico Dr.
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STEP

I : : ' S O - DRYER VENT:

- —

21'-6 1/2" INSTALL A MOISTURE EXHAUST SYSTEM THAT VENTS TO 3036960086

THE EXTERIOR. VENT MUST BE EQUIPPED W/ A

BACKDRAFT DAMPER PER IRC 2012 SEC. G2439.3. THE
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE 35'
FROM THE CONNECTION TO THE TRANSITION DUCT
FROM THE DRYER TO THE OUTLET TERMINAL. WHERE
FITTINGS ARE USED, THE MAX. LENGTH OF THE
EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE REDUCED IN ACCORDANCE W/
TABLE G2439.5.5.1

18-3 1/2"
TV

f
N
.
|
(4) 4016 IFX ABV

16080 SGD (T)

: POOL
OWNER'S RE: LANDSCAPE

RETREAT . . . ARCHITECT
100 CLG B ) . ) : . . . . - |A e O - WASHER/DRYER LOCATION:
. . ) . . . . . . 1 — | SIDE-BY-SIDE WASHER/DRYER PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL,
. : AND EXHAUST SHALL BE CONFIGURED TO ALLOW FOR
THE WASHER TO BE INSTALLED AND ORIENTED ON THE
LEFT SIDE WHEN FACING THE APPLIANCES.

ROOM NOTES:

O - R&S:
INDICATES ROD & SHELF IN CLOSETS, "(2) R & S" INDICATES

STEP

153"

12080 MSGD (T)
(3) 4016 FX ABV

4076 FX
4016 FX BLW.

I  iiRiib

4-10"

—— . X A -I é’% (1) HIGH ROD AND (1) LOW ROD PLUS SHELF. SHELVES ARE
. . . . - 4 12" DEEP, U.N.O.

SHLVS. —— CRAWL SPACE O - FIREPLACE:

‘ | ACCESS GAS FIREPLACE (PER BUILDER) W/ DIRECT VENT OR
il B-VENT PER PLANS. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S

INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR

DIMENSIONS AND DESIGN LAYOUT. MANUFACTURER'S

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL FIREPLACES

yAN MUST BE KEPT ON SITE FOR VERIFICATION/INSPECTION
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MATERIAL. ALL FIREPLACES TO BE UL LISTED &
CHANGING PROVIDE W/ A READY ACCESSIBLE SHUT-OFF VALVE
ROOM PER 2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE SEC. 409.5.

O - ATTIC ACCESS:
THE ROUGHED-FRAMED OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 22"X30" AND SHALL BE LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR
OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION PER IRC 2012
MUD SET R807.1. AIR BARRIER SEAL AND INSULATION PER
SHOWER N1102.4.1.

/ . R .o I | — - _ - GARAGE / EXTERIOR:
/ . : -7 : ) . O - DWELLING/GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION: THE GARAGE
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E:

SPIRAL STAIR C. ’ i - .
- RE: BUILDER ) . . ) ENTRY 100 CLG.

AN
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FULL LITE
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12'-3 172" SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6

IRC 2012. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY

SHLVS. .o
COVERED : : ) W/ SEC. R302.5. THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO
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PATlO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE
— ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. PER TABLE R302.6-

CONC. ’ NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIV. SHALL
. . BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE FROM THE
RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC AREA.
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CURE 9 CLG. |

90 CLG.
CURB

TO BE MINIMUM TIGHT FITTING, WEATHER-STRIPPED 20
MINUTE RATED, OR 1 3/8" THICK SOLID WOOD, OR 1 3/8"
THICK SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS PER IRC
2012 R302.5.1. EQUIPPED WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE.

O - HOSE BIB:
ALL HOSE BIBS ARE FREEZE-PROOF TYPE.
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50'-6 1/2"

MAIN / UPPER PLAN NOTES

TYPICAL NOTES:

o -

o -
[e]

(o]
|

REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN OR NOTED ON PLANS

ALL NON 90° ANGLES ARE 45 ° U.N.O.

PROVIDE 4" MIN. DOOR JAMB CONDITION AT
PERPENDICULAR WALL OR CENTER WITHIN FRAMED
OPENING, (TYPICALU.N.O.)

TYPICAL STAIR RAILING @ 34"-38" ABOVE THE TREAD
NOSING.

TYPICAL GUARDRAIL MIN 36" ABOVE THE ADJACENT
FINISHED FLOOR AND SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH
ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

WINDOW AND DOOR CALLOUTS ON PLANS ARE
GENERIC/NOMINAL WIDTH CALLOUTS. ACTUAL ROUGH
OPENING PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS

KITCHEN:

o -

o -

o -

o -

KITCHEN COUNTERTORP:
36" H. A.F.F. ON BASE CABINETS, TYP. U.N.O.
BACKSPLASH PER BUILDER.

UPPER WALL CABINETS:
12" D. CABINETS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE ON PLAN,
TYP. CABINET HEIGHTS WILL VARY PER BUILDER, U.N.O.

KITCHEN SINK:

PROVIDE DISPOSAL, SWITCH POWER. SEE ELECTRICAL
PLANS.

REFRIGERATOR:

COORD. PLUMBING FOR ICE MAKER AS REQ.

BATH:

o -

FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS
MAT GYPSUM BACKERS AND FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM
SHALL BE USED AS BACKERS FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND
SHOWER AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS PER
IRC 2012 R702.4.2.

BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE
BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND IN
SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL
EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THEN 6 FEET ABOVE THE
FLOOR PER IRC 2012 SEC. R307.2

BATH CABINETS:
HEIGHT, BACKSPLASH & MIRROR ABOVE PER BUILDER.

A WATER CLOSET, LAVATORY OR BIDET SHALL NOT BE SET
CLOSER THAN 15 INCHES FROM ITS CENTER TO ANY SIDE
WALL, PARTITION OR VANITY OR CLOSER THAN 30 INCHES
CENTER-TO-CENTER BETWEEN ADJACENT FIXTURES. THERE
SHALL BE A CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 21 INCHES IN
FRONT OF A WATER CLOSET, LAVATORY OR BIDET TO ANY
WALL, FIXTURE OR DOOR PER IRC 2012 P2705.1.

LAUNDRY / WATER HEATER:

o -

PROVIDE PAN APPROVED FOR SUCH USE, W/ FLOOR
DRAIN UNDER ALL CLOTHES WASHERS AS REQUIRED
PER BUILDER

PROVIDE PAN APPROVED FOR SUCH USE, W/ FLOOR
DRAIN UNDER WATER HEATERS PER IRC 2012 SEC.
P2801.5

DRYER VENT:

INSTALL A MOISTURE EXHAUST SYSTEM THAT VENTS TO
THE EXTERIOR. VENT MUST BE EQUIPPED W/ A
BACKDRAFT DAMPER PER IRC 2012 SEC. G2439.3. THE
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE 35
FROM THE CONNECTION TO THE TRANSITION DUCT
FROM THE DRYER TO THE OUTLET TERMINAL. WHERE
FITTINGS ARE USED, THE MAX. LENGTH OF THE
EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE REDUCED IN ACCORDANCE W/
TABLE G2439.5.5.1

WASHER/DRYER LOCATION:

SIDE-BY-SIDE WASHER/DRYER PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL,
AND EXHAUST SHALL BE CONFIGURED TO ALLOW FOR
THE WASHER TO BE INSTALLED AND ORIENTED ON THE
LEFT SIDE WHEN FACING THE APPLIANCES.

ROOM NOTES:

o -

[¢]
1

R&S:

INDICATES ROD & SHELF IN CLOSETS, "(2) R & S" INDICATES
(1) HIGH ROD AND (1) LOW ROD PLUS SHELF. SHELVES ARE

12" DEEP, U.N.O.

FIREPLACE:

GAS FIREPLACE (PER BUILDER) W/ DIRECT VENT OR
B-VENT PER PLANS. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
DIMENSIONS AND DESIGN LAYOUT. MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL FIREPLACES
MUST BE KEPT ON SITE FOR VERIFICATION/INSPECTION
OF REQUIRED CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL. ALL FIREPLACES TO BE UL LISTED &
PROVIDE W/ A READY ACCESSIBLE SHUT-OFF VALVE
PER 2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE SEC. 409.5.

ATTIC ACCESS:

THE ROUGHED-FRAMED OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 22"X30" AND SHALL BE LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR
OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION PER IRC 2012
R807.1. AIR BARRIER SEAL AND INSULATION PER
N1102.4.1.

GARAGE / EXTERIOR:

o -

DWELLING/GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION: THE GARAGE
SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6
IRC 2012. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY
W/ SEC. R302.5. THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO
GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE
ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. PER TABLE R302.6-
NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIV. SHALL
BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE FROM THE
RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC AREA.

ALL DOORS LEADING INTO GARAGES FROM LIVING SPACES

TO BE MINIMUM TIGHT FITTING, WEATHER-STRIPPED 20
MINUTE RATED, OR 1 3/8" THICK SOLID WOOD, OR 1 3/8"

THICK SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS PER IRC

2012 R302.5.1. EQUIPPED WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE.

HOSE BIB:
ALL HOSE BIBS ARE FREEZE-PROOF TYPE.

WALL LEGEND

2x4 (3 1/2") STUD WALL

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL (U.N.O)

2x6 (5 1/2") STUD WALL

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL (U.N.O.)

FLAT SOFFIT (TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL) 8-0"
HIGH AT MAIN AND UPPER LEVEL (U.N.O)

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

1 2,086 - SQUARE FEET
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ROOF PLAN NOTES

O - REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN OR NOTED ON PLANS

O - ALL OVERHANGS ARE MEASURED HORIZ. FROM
FACE OF FRAME TO END OF TRUSS/RAFTER, U.N.O

O - ALL TRUSSES TO BE FABRICATED AND DESIGNED

UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A COLORADO LIGENSED | i
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER GOdden SUdlk
O - GUTTERS & DOWN SPOUTS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED ARCHITECTS
FOR LOCATION BY BUILDER. SEE WHAT COULD BE
© - PROVIDE ROOF VENTS AND / OR SOFFIT VENTS TO 303.455.4437
PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION AS REQUIRED PER IRG, .
RE: ROOF VENT CALCULATIONS AND CODE www.goddensudik.com

REQUIREMENTS

O - PENETRATIONS OF PIPES AND SIMILAR TO BE SEALED
AT ALL OPENINGS IN A BUILDING ENVELOPE WALL,

FLOOR OR CEILING ASSEMBLY, PER P2606. PIPES AND 5975 S. Quebec Street
VENTS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT .
MATERIALS. Suite 250

O - WATERPROOFING OF OPENINGS AT ROOF AND Centennial, CO 80111

EXTERIOR WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE MADE WATER
TIGHT, PER P2607.

O - ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEM PER R903.4.
UNLESS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, BUILDER TO FIELD
VERIFY LOCATION OF GUTTERS, DIVERTERS,
DOWNSPOUTS AND SPLASH BLOCKS TO DIRECT
POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING.

30" SIZE OF DOWNSPOUTS AND SCUPPERS IS PER

BUILDERS SPECIFICATION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
SECONDARY DRAINS OR SCUPPERS SHALL BE
PROVIDED PER 903.4 WHERE APPLICABLE.
O - ROOF ASSEMBLIES PER R901:
ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL PROVIDE A WEATHER
RESISTANT ROOF SYSTEM AND SHALL INCLUDE
. WEATHER PROTECTION PER R903 AND ROOF
2 COVERINGS PER R905. RE: FLASHING DETAILS.
[s2)
O - |CE BARRIER AT EAVES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 905 AS
e O O R P REQUIRED BY LOCAL AMENDMENTS.
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METAL PANELS TO
MATCH WINDOW FRAME

HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING
W/ LOW PROFILE METAL
CORNERS BY NICHIHA
OR SIMILAR

STONE SILL -
SLOPE TO DRAIN

STONE VENEER

STUCCO W/ 3/4"
CONTROL JOINTS

10" SQ. METAL
COLUMN

@LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

SPIRAL STAIR -
RE: BUILDER

STONE VENEER

ELEVATION NOTES

o_

REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT REPRESENTED ON ELEVATIONS.

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS FOR PLATE HEIGHTS, HEEL
HEIGHTS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT
REPRESENTED ON ELEVATIONS.

REFER TO PLANS AND DETAILS FOR FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLY LOCATION, PER LOT SPECIFIC CONDITION.

PENETRATIONS OF PIPES AND SIMILAR TO BE SEALED AT
ALL OPENINGS IN A BUILDING ENVELOPE WALL, FLOOR OR
CEILING ASSEMBLY, PER P2606. PIPES AND VENTS SHALL
BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS.

WATERPROOFING OF OPENINGS AT ROOF AND EXTERIOR
WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE MADE WATER TIGHT, PER
P2607.

WHEN WINDOWS ARE ADJACENT TO A DOOR, THE BUILDER
IS TO ADJUST ADJACENT WINDOW HEADS AND ALL OTHER
WINDOWS IN SAME ROOM TO ALIGN.

EXTERIOR COVERING PER R703:

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL PROVIDE THE
BUILDING WITH A WEATHER RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL
ENVELOPE AND SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING PER R703.8. RE:
FLASHING DETAILS.

CLEARANCE TO GRADE:

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXTERIOR WALL CLADDINGS
SHALL BE ELEVATED FROM ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE
(INCLUDING LANDSCAPE MATERIAL) A MINIMUM OF 4" FOR
BEARING MASONRY VENEER AND 6" FOR ADHERED
MASONRY VENEER AND OTHER WALL CLADDINGS OR 2"
ABOVE ADJACENT FLATWORK OR ROOF SURFACES FOR
ADHERED MASONRY VENEER AND OTHER WALL
CLADDINGS PER SECT. 404, 703, AND MFG. INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

1-111/2"

1'-0 5/8"

1-21/8"
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30'-0"

MAX HEIGHT 30' - 5472.75'

30'-0"

MAX HEIGHT 30' - 5472.75'

1-111/2"

1'-0 5/8"

1-21/8"

ESTIMATED AVERAGE GRADE
(1998 CONTOURS) - 5442.75'

ELEVATION NOTES

O - REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT REPRESENTED ON ELEVATIONS.

O - REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS FOR PLATE HEIGHTS, HEEL
HEIGHTS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT
REPRESENTED ON ELEVATIONS.

O - REFER TO PLANS AND DETAILS FOR FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLY LOCATION, PER LOT SPECIFIC CONDITION.

O - PENETRATIONS OF PIPES AND SIMILAR TO BE SEALED AT
ALL OPENINGS IN A BUILDING ENVELOPE WALL, FLOOR OR
CEILING ASSEMBLY, PER P2606. PIPES AND VENTS SHALL
BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS.

O - WATERPROOFING OF OPENINGS AT ROOF AND EXTERIOR
WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE MADE WATER TIGHT, PER
P2607.

O - WHEN WINDOWS ARE ADJACENT TO A DOOR, THE BUILDER
IS TO ADJUST ADJACENT WINDOW HEADS AND ALL OTHER
WINDOWS IN SAME ROOM TO ALIGN.

O - EXTERIOR COVERING PER R703:
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL PROVIDE THE
BUILDING WITH A WEATHER RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL

: — —~— ‘ ENVELOPE AND SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING PER R703.8. RE:
| \ ‘ FLASHING DETAILS.
1 ~—
i - O - CLEARANCE TO GRADE:
] 12 12 12 12 12 s UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXTERIOR WALL CLADDINGS
C 35 35 35 35 35 - SHALL BE ELEVATED FROM ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE
T HEEL HEIGHT HEEL HEIGHT o (INCLUDING LANDSCAPE MATERIAL) A MINIMUM OF 4" FOR
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MASONRY VENEER AND OTHER WALL CLADDINGS OR 2"
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